Notice is hereby given that, in pursuance of sub-se e Companies Act, 2013, an application is proposed of the Companies Act, 2013, an application is proposed to be made enter fifteet type hereof but before the sosyiny of thiny dues hereinfant to the Registra Central Registration Centre (CRC), befain locatine of Composte Affairs, IIICAI Pel No. 8, 7.8, Sector 5, IITM fainesses Collectif Gregoria Helyverial, Pro-Cede 122050, that "HEPTAGON PROPERTIES LLP" (LIPIN: AAC-5058) Limital Liability Partnership may be registrated under Part 1 of Chapter XXII of the Companies Act 2013, as a Company Limited by shares.

omparies Act 2013, as a Company Limited by shares.

In Phinicipal divides of the Company we as follows:

In Phinicipal divides of the Company we as follows:

O Carry on business of acquiring, building, letting out 6 to deal in 8 act to deal in 8 act to deal in 8 act to the shares, intermediately, advices, prohibits, appets, for all shrife of immovabulations, citicis, units, essentents, licenses, concessions 6 privileges, 8 all a acquire 6 undertake all or any part of the properties 6 inhibities of lang parts

39 acquire le unioritate at or any part or une proper on praying name physicises.

3. A copy of the draft Momerandum and Articles of Association of the Proposed Company may be inspected at the Registered effice at Plot No. 153, Baja Hagor, Shankar Nagar, Nagau-440010, MH, INDIA.

4. NOTICE S. RefERS OWEN THAT any preson objecting to this application may communicate their objection in writing to the Registere at Central Registration Central (CRC), Indian Institute of Corporate Affects (IRC), RefUn. 62, 7, 8, Sector 5, MM Manesar, Ostrict Gurgaoe (Haryana), Pin Code-12260, which have have been company of this property of the Company of this process, with a copy to the Company of its registered office.

Name(s) of Applicant for and on boha HEPTAGON PROPERTIES LLP

<u>sd</u> 1)Priyadarshan Vivek Pande (Designated Partner) sd

V.M. INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING

Nagpur - 441108 | Phone: 888883986 pur University | An ISO 9001:2015 Certif

M.TECH

25/08/2023

26/08/2023

27/08/2023

27/08/2023

28/08/2023

Schedule

& TECHNOLOGY, NAGPUR

ADMISSION NOTIFICATION 2023-24
For Vacancy (If any) Under Against CAP / Institute Level First Year B.Tech / M.TECH

Applications are invited from eligible candidates, in prescribed Admission Request Form (ARF\*) available at College Office, for the academic session 2023-24

Along with non-refundable DD of Rs. 500/- or cash receipt of College and attested copies of all required

1) All admissions will be done as per quidelines & Eligibility Criteria drown by AICTE & DTE of Admission 1) An admissable with the use to be a per judicenses of culping viniting a unity of Not L of PL of Admissable Regulating Athority, Mumbal for the session 2023-24.

2) Merk List of B. Tech. First year, M. Tech., shall be displayed on College Notice Board.

3) The provisional admissable will be granted on SPOT as per FCML after receipt of all required documents.

along with Cash / Online Payment / Demand Draft Pay Order of prescribed fee drawn in favor of "V. M Institute of Engineering and Technology', payable at Nagpur, from any Nationalized bank.

4) If there will be any change in schedule from competent authority then it will be communicated on the college

2) Prasad Tukaram Bansod Date : 18.08.2023 Place : Names (Designated Partner)

Last date for submission

Display of Provisional College Merit List (PCML)

Counseling & Spot Admission

of duly filled ARF\*

Objections/Grievances

if any pertaining to PCML

Display of Final College Merit List (FCML)

as per FCML

E-TENDER NOTICE EATENDER NOTICE NO. 43-202-3-GSU-70-5-STN-

Download UTS APP for tickets

Inform your opinion ith credible journalism

♦ The Indian EXPRESS

B.E. 1<sup>ST</sup> YEAR

20/08/2023

20/08/2023

21/08/2023

22/08/2023

23/08/2023

PRINCIPAL

SMFG INDIA HOME FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED SMFG Grihashakti

POSSESSION NOTICE FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY [(Appendix IV) Rule 8(1)] WHEREAS he undersigned being the Authorized Officer of SMFG India Knone Finance Company Limited (Formerly Fullerton Minal Knone Finance Company Limited) abouting Finance Company (Juling log Bard with National Hosing Bard, Fully Own Minal Knone Finance Company Limited) and being Finance Company (Juling vigitated with National Hosing Bark, Fully Own Hosing Residence of the Company (Juling Vigitated) (All Residence Company) (All Residenc

SL No.		Description of Secured Assets (Immovable Property)	Demand Notice Date & Amount	Date of Symbolic Possession
1.	LAN NG. 694697210224253 (1) Mr. Akshay Garneshrao Wankhede (2) Ganseh Yishivashrao Wankhede Add.: Abhinsa Chouk, Walgoan Tal. 8. Dist. Amarawat, Maharashira - 444801. Also At: Nazul Flor No. 491, Total Adm 83.1 Sq. Mir., From Nazul Sheet No. 3, Mouje Walgaon, Parange Nandgaon Petr, Tq. 8. Dist. Amarawat, and the House to be Constructed theror Adm. 124 Sq. Mir.	Tq. & Dist. Amaravati and the House to be Constructed theron Adm. 124 Sq. Mtr. Bounded As :- East - Road, West - House of Ahri Bhati, North - House of	10.08.2021 Rs.15,94,729/- (Rupece Fitteen Lakh Ninety Four Thousands Seven Hundred Twenty Nine Only)	14.08.2023 (Symbolic Possession)
2.	LAN NG. 66407510324689 (1) Shubharn Mandishor Shehthawatl (2) Mr. Nandkishor Gopalaing Shekhwat Sod. Anardkishorsing G. Shekhwat Sod. Shekhwat Sod. Gorpesh Gorpesh Temple, Amarosel, Meharasthra - 44405; (3) Mr. Shubham Shekhwat Building Material Supliers Add. Shekhwat Building Mater	Kandali Tq. Achalpur Distrist Amaravati - 444805. Boundaries As Follow: - East - Plot No. 16, West - Plot No. 15 A, North - Road, South - Plot No. 14,	(Rupess Ten Lakh Eighty Thousands Eight Hundred Thirteen and Paise	14,08,2023 (Symbolic Possession)
3.	LAN NO. 604807510203907 (1) Mr. Anil Mahadeorao Budhale S/o. Mr. Mahadeorao Budhale (2) Anita Anil Budhale, S/o. Mr. Mahadeorao Budhale Add Ho. No. 942, Ward No. 01, At Po. Khendeshwar, Near Teacher Colony, Amarawab, Maharashitra - 444708.	All That Piece And Parcel of Flat Bearing Flot No. 22 (Part) Sr. No. 82/3, Mouje Mudnishankarao, Tah. Nandgaon Khendeshwar, Amravati - 444708, Maharashtra.	(Hupess Nine Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousands	16.08.2023 (Symbolic Possession)

Place : Amaravati, Maharashtra Date : 16,08,2023 TENDER NOTICE

TENDER NOTICE

Tanase & Rural Transformation Project (S

CENTRAL RAILWAY

OPEN e-TENDER NOTICE NO. DY.CE (C) BZU/02 of 2023 Name of Work: Construction of Bridge protein of Godnain Bharmbowne Bridge protein of Godnain Bharmbowne Bridge protein of Godnain Bharmbowne Bridge Platform & other utility structures in Construction of service buildings. Platform & other utility structures in Construction of Construct aqwacool water Plant, nd inviting bids for the f Name of Goods Tender Fee Amount in Rs. EMD Sale of bid document / website start date and time
Pre. Bid meeting Date ,
Time & Address Last Date & Time for submission of bid

Date and Time of Opening o technical bid Jale and Time us uptechnical of technical is available at the following office address and also onpresident replacement of the following office address and also published on project or president of the following of the follow ring office address and also on project we updates / notices shall be published on project we

FOUR LANES OPTICAL ORANGE GRADING, WAS

ted in the form of Bid Sec

18/08/2023 up to 2.00 pm

25/08/2023 Up to 2.00 Pm HIREDHAND GRO FARMERS PRODUCER COMPANY LIMITE House No. 15, Ward No. 1, Near Ma bhawani aqwacool water Plant, Pusla, Tq. Warud, Dist. Amravati

18/09/2023 Up to 3.30 Pm

Regd office: 27BKC, C 27, G Bi Kotak Infiniti, Bldg No 21, Infinity

**EMKAY TAPS AND** EMKAY TOOLS CUTTING TOOLS LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Emikay Taps and Cutting Tools Private Limited egistered Office & factory Address: B-27 & B-27/1, M.I.D.C. Industrial A Hingna Road/Wagpur-440016 (India) CIN: L922OMH99SPLC091091 11elephone No. 91-9226071464 E-mall : Investors@etctl.com, Website : www.etctl.com

→ KIND ATTENTION ←

The Company intends to convene 28<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting in compliance with applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with General Circular No. applicable provisions of the Companies A.C., 2013 read with General Circular No General Circular No. 20/2200 dated 6195.2002 and General Circular No. 10/220 dated 28.12.2022 and SEBI (circular no. SEBI/ND/ICTO/LMM/ICIN/P/22007) stated May 12.2 and SEBI (circular SEBI/ND/ICTO/PO20/ICIN/P/22007) stated May 12.2 and SEBI (circular SEBI/ND/ICTO/PO20/ICIN/P/22007) dated for 50/220.3 In view of the same, we hereby request all the registered shareholders of EMAN TADES AND CUTTING TOOLS LIMITED to kindly register their email address on IXITSS/WWW Displanerolline.com//investor/Registraton.aspx

For Emkay Taps and Cutting Tools Limited

Date: August 18, 2023

Sd/-Shruti R. Sohane Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

## OMKARA

**Omkara Assets Reconstruction Private Limited** 

Corporate Office: Kohinoor Square, 47th Floor, N.C.Kelkar Marg, R.G.Gadkari Chowk, Dadar (West), Mumbai - 400028. Mob: 9773406175. Registered Office: No.9, M.P. Nagar, 1st Street, Kongu Nagar Extn,Tirupur -641607

[Appendix - IV-A] [See proviso to rule 8 (6)]
30 days Sale Auction notice for sale of immovable properties

Tackets in 3 days she first become mode of many and the second shadow and the Second sha

ye no womonoted Officer of Omison ARC Secural Confection and the control confection and the control co

sepost and known encumbrances (if emy) are as under:

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY
All that the Pioce and Parcial claim bearing piot No. 2-C, admissioning 2173-6 s sp. F) with present
and faint FSI weblishe thereon and all other assementing 14,370 sp. F) with present
and faint FSI weblishe thereon and all other assementing rights experiment flexion.

The Pioce of the Pioce of the Most No. 5-to great or Of Ch. Survey
bearing Noses No. 1550-25 with Initial of Co. Web No. 5-to great on Ch. Survey
Sharing Corporation of Ch. Survey
Sharing Corporatio

Date of E- Auction:-26/09/2023 at 11.00 A.M to 2.00 P.M

Minimum Bid Increment Amount:- Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakhs only)
Last date and time for submission of bid letter of participation/KYC Do
Proof of EMD:25/09/2023 by 6:00 pm

Pixed of BIMD25(98)2025 by 600 pm
Date of Inspection 1180(98)2025 between 01 0.0 pm to 0.400 pm
Known Labilities-1 Not Known
The Publication is also a Thiny Dispri notice to the borrowers/co-borrower under Puble 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement Publes, 2002.

The Publication is also a Thiny Dispri notice to the borrowers/co-borrower under Puble 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement Publes, 2002.

The Publication Interest (Enforcement Publication Interest (Enforcement Publication Interest) and Email-pretition Interest (Enforcement Publication Interest) and Email-pretition Interest (Enforcement Publication Interest) and Email-pretition Interest (Enforcement Interest) an

Date: 18.08.2023 Authorized Officer,
Place: Nagpur (Acting in its capacity as a Trustee of Omkara PS 17/2020-21 Trust)

# ADITYA BIRLA CAPITAL

website www.vmitana.com

Sr. No.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

### ADITYA BIRLA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

nch Office- G Corp

Branch Office- G Corporation Tech Park, Kasarvadavall, Chodbunder Road, Thane-406607 (MH)

DEMAND NOTICE

(under Ruis 3 (1) of Security Interest Enforcement) Ruise, 2002)

SUBSTITUTED SERVICE OF NOTICE Us-11 (2) of SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF PERMANDAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 200 (victor is hereby direct to the borrowers as mentioned bolow hall since they have defaulted in registered of the Cord facility availed by them from Addings Bild all bensing Finance Limited (ABM refer associated have been chassified as Novel-Permingly Assets in the books of the Corporate aper PERI gladieller interest. Therefore, Peril's has bested demanded control or the associated have been chassified as Novel-Permingly Assets in the books of the Corporate aper PERI gladieller interest. Therefore, Peril's has bested demanded control or the Advanced or the Peril Peril Record or the Peril Peril Record or the Peril P

SI. No	Co-Guarantor & Loan A/C No.	NPA Date	Demand Notice	Demand Notice/ as on Date				
1	18. SERGIN SAUT ISMARE SMAIN, RON No. 17. Corporation Floure No. 200717, Ward No. 21, Mouze-Opinov, Neur Arhest Agarinest, Regulational Learning Learning Learning Conference and Conference No. 200717, Ward No. 21, Mouze-Opinov, Neur Arhest Agarinest, Neuropal Learn Opinov, Nagora, Maharathari 44002, 8. 3. 34 TLA TRADIC CONFERENCE NO. 2007, Nagora Maharathari 44002, 8. 3. 34 TLA TRADIC CONFERENCE NO. 2007, Nagora Maharathari 44002, 8. 3. 34 TLA TRADIC CONFERENCE NO. 2007, Nagora Maharathari 44002, 8. 3. 34 TLA TRADIC CONFERENCE NO. 2007, Nagora Maharathari 44002, 8. 3. 34 TLA TRADIC CONFERENCE NO. 2007, Nagora Maharathari 44002, 8. 3. 34 TLA TRADIC CONFERENCE NO. 2007, Nagora Maharathari 44002, 8. 5. 58 TLA TRADIC CONFERENCE NAGORA NAG			Rs. 48,90,952.83/- (Rupees Forty Eight Lakh Nines Lakh Nine Hundred Fifty Two and Eighty Tinee Paise Only) by way of outstanding princi- pal, arrears (includ- ing accrued late charges) and interest till 10.08.2023.				

THE OWN THE ADMINISTRATE OF THE OWN TH

tots.
It as per sedion 13(13) of the SARFAESI Act, all of you are prohibited from transferring by way of sale, lease contherwise, the adversad secund assets it y. Any contravention of the said section by you shall invoke the penal provisions as laid down under section 20 of the SARFAESI Act and of any other len
at a per schederiod by of acted 10 of the Act Life down and Act Life Act Life

Careers A Recruitment Supplement THURSDAY in The Indian Express, The Financial

Express & Loksatta

Advtg. Details Contact

0712-2236897 0712-2236873 of the above mentione-special control of the above mentione-special party Name

Party Name

Swett Minito Desharate
Rahul Shamso Dhanvigs
Shubhari Marol Kimble
Dhanmadina Lalaji Dongra
Tannny Tapos Chatelipe
Arnol Biburaci Chouchant
Huma Rahudrava khan
Vistal Dijskumar Jain
Suraj Purarigi Lihane
Raksah Virthan Tharani
Raksah Virthan Tharani
Fanksah Virthan Tharani
Pakash Unithan Tharani ntioned gold oman Time: 11:00 AM

tof the auction process will be debited to the customer account. Bank reserves the right to recove noe amount from the customer if the bid amount is insufficient to meet the payoff amount of the account. For any further details/assistance/clarification regarding the terms and conditions of the auction, you a required to contact. Mr.Rakesh Jaiswar 9926051414

Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited

**AUCTION-NOTICE** 

Classifieds **PROPERTY** PROPERTY FOR SALE

READY 1/2/3 BHK Flats, Shops & Offices Khamla, Omkar Nagar, Jaitala, Hajaripahad, Gayatri Nagar, Untkhana, Dabha. Gandhi Builders-888820901/2

0080077655-1

"IMPORTANT"

इंडियन बेंक 🦝 Indian Bank

Date: 18.08.2023

सिक्ट्रील लाईन्स शाखा / Civil Lines, Branch पामरोड / Palm Road, आरबीआईकेपास / Near RBI, सिविललाइन्स/ Civil Lines नागपुर440 001/ Nagpur 440 001, दूरभाष/Phone: 0712-2500030, ई-मेल/E-Mail: zonagpur@indianbank.co.in

APPENDIX IV [Rule 8(1)]

### Possession Notice (for Immoveable property)

hereas, The undersigned being the authorised officer of the Indian Bank under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act and in exercise ewers conferred under Section 131(2) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated mentioned on below column calling upon the borrower to repay th ununt mentioned in the notice being and interest therean and other charges within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

be borrower/mortgager/guarantors having Bailed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/mortgager/guarantors saving bailed under the undersigned has taken possession of the personal property described hereal belowin excerces for yowes conferred notin-Microbac Section 14(4) of the said officence. Act made within des of the said rules.

be borrower/mortgager/guarantors in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the India defense and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the India defense and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the India defense and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the India defense and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the India defense and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the India defense and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of

Ba	Bank for an amount and interest thereon.							
Sr. No	Name of Borrower's	Branch	Description of the property	Date of Demand Notice	Amount 0/s. (Rs.)	Date of Possession		
1.	Mr Nandu B Roka (Borrower and Mortgagor) and 2. Mr. Nimmi N Roka (Co-borrower and Mortgagor)	Hingna Road Branch	All that piece and parcel of Hesdential How House No. Wing-1 Un scheme HAI VATIKA having built up area 32.8 ds sunt PH No.5 aymer No.16 of 80 ducate Lava Tah Nagpur Gramin Dist Nagpur and same is bounded by-Towards East-9.00mt wide road, Towards West: - Land Kh. No.18, Towards North: - 9.00mt wide road, Towards Sutri-common approach road	17.05.2023	Rs.2083955/- (Rupees Twenty lakhs eight three thousand nine hundred and fifty-five Only) as on 11.08.2023 and further interest, costs, other charges and expenses thereon from 11.08.2023.	11.08.2023		
2.	Mr. Ayush P Bhangadia(Borrower),     Mr. Pramod M Bhangadia(Co- Borrower) 3. Smt Usha V Agrawal(Mortgagor) 4. Smt Santosh K Agrawal(Mortgagor),5. Smt Sangeesta Devi S Agrawal (Mortgagor)	Hingna Road Branch	All that piece and parcel of the plot no 212-A, 212-B and 212-C in the CR. S- 111 SCHEME of NIT Nagpur out of RH No. 44 bearing city survey no. 329 ward no. 21 NMC House No. 1201/21/21 Ad Naija Parti admessing 41 8.08 sp	16.05.2023	Rs.1124409/- (Rupees Eleven lakhs twenty- four thousand and four hundred and nine Only) as on 11.08.2023 and further interest, costs, other charges and expenses thereon from 11.08.2023.	11.08.2023		
3.	Miss RANU S BHANGADIA (Borrower), 2. Mrs. SANGEETADEVI S BHANGADIA (Co-Borrower), 3. Smt Usha V Agrawal (Mortgagor) 4. Smt Santosh K Agrawal (Mortgagor),5. Smt Sangeesta Devi S Agrawal (Mortgagor)	Hingna Road Branch	All that piece and parcel of the plot no 212-A,212-B and 212-C in the CR. S- 111 SCHEME of NIT Nagpur out of RH No.44 bearing city survey no.229 ward no.21 NMC House No.1201/212/A of Nauja Parti admessing 41.808 parti and same is bounded by- Towards East:- Road, Towards West- Plot No.181,182, Towards North:- Plot No.212-0, Towards South:- Plot No.212	16.05.2023	Rs.1158403/- (Rupees Eleven lakhs Fifty eight thousand four hundred and three Only) as on 11.08.2023 and further interest, costs, other charges and expenses thereon from 11.08.2023.	11.08.2023		

Chief Manager & Authorised Office For Indian Bank



College of Engineering & Technology

(oproved by AICTE, New Delhi and Govt. of Maharashtra | An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution



#### ADMISSION NOTIFICATION 2023-24 For Vacancy (If any) Under Against CAP / Institute Level First Year B.Tech / M.TECH / MBA / MCA

Applications are invited from eligible candidates, in prescribed Admission Request Form (ARF\*)

available at College Office, for the academic session 2023-24								
Sr.	Event	Schedule						
No.		M.TECH	B.E. 1 <sup>ST</sup> YEAR	MCA	MBA			
1.	Last date for submission of duly filled ARF*	25/08/2023	20/08/2023	20/08/2023	25/08/2023			
2.	Display of Provisional College Merit List (PCML)	26/08/2023	20/08/2023	20/08/2023	26/08/2023			
3.	Objections/Grievances, if any pertaining to PCML	27/08/2023	21/08/2023	21/08/2023	27/08/2023			
4.	Display of Final College Merit List (FCML)	27/08/2023	22/08/2023	21/08/2023	28/08/2023			
5.	Counseling & Spot Admission as per FCML	28/08/2023	23/08/2023	22/08/2023	29/08/2023			

\* Along with non-refundable DD of Rs. 500/- or cash receipt of College and attested copies of all requi

To All admissions will be done as per guidelines & Eligibility Criteria drown by AICTE & DTE of Admission Regulatin Authority, Mumbal for the session 2023-24. J Werlt List Of Ence. First year, M. Tech., MBA, MCA Lateral Entry, shall be displayed on College Notice Board.

2) Mertit LSI Gi. Bich. Thistyse, in. text., mon, much tame active, shear use appropriate or source occurs. 3 The provisional admission will be granted on SPOT as per FONL after receipt of all required occuments along with Cash / Online Payment / Demand Draft Pay Order of prescribed fee drawn in favor or Tusisramij Galiwad-Pail College of Engineering and Technicoty, payable at Hagpur, from any Nationalized bank.
4) If there will be any change in schedule from competent authority then it will be communicated on the college whether was well beginned to the college whether was well beginned to the college and the college an

NAGPUR